

Grand Camp Resolution #16-09

Title: Requesting that Grand Camp Reduce host camp donations from Grand Camp to \$5,000

WHEREAS, At a past convention, a past grand President made a motion on the floor to finance an upcoming convention host for \$2,500 due to the small camp's community; and

WHEREAS, Grand Camp approved it on the floor for that year and did not make it a constitution or bylaw requirement; and

WHEREAS, Sitka was awarded \$5,000 for their host convention because it was the 100 year convention for ANB; and

WHEREAS, Wrangell was awarded \$5,000 for their host convention because it was the ANS 100 year celebration; and

WHEREAS, Camps big and small now feel it is their right to get \$5,000 for convention; and

WHEREAS, Grand Camp is in recovery status and needs to keep solvent and not pay out for the 'entitlement' which is only recent in ANB and ANS history NOW BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, That the Alaska Native Brotherhood and Alaska Native Sisterhood Grand Camp meeting in Juneau, Alaska, October 5-8, 2016, do pass this resolution; and

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the future limits of the donation be set to no more than \$5,000 and less than \$1,000 IF THE FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE IN THE ANB/ANS Treasuries and appropriate By-law language be developed.

/s/ Sasha Soboleff /s/ Cecelia Tavoleiro

Grand President Grand President

Alaska Native Brotherhood Alaska Native Sisterhood

/s/ Devlin Anderstrom /s/ Carol Duis

Grand Secretary Grand Secretary

Alaska Native Brotherhood Alaska Native Sisterhood